PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Emil P. KARTALOV	02/02/2011
Darryl SHIBATA	04/01/2011
Clive TAYLOR	03/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of Southern California
Street Address:	University Park
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90089

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13010761	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)792-1342

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 626 792 0536 Email: mail@sbpatlaw.com Correspondent Name: Steinfl & Bruno

Address Line 1: 301 N Lake Ave Ste 810 Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P687-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Chen

Total Attachments: 4

source=P689-US-Signed-Assignment-USC#page1.tif source=P689-US-Signed-Assignment-USC#page2.tif

source=P689-US-Signed-Assignment-USC#page3.tif

source=P689-US-Signed-Assignment-USC#page4.tif

Attorney Docket No: P689-US

ASSIGNMENT

We, Emil P. KARTALOV, residing in the United States of America with a mailing address at 286 S. Santa Anita Ave., Pasadena, CA 91107, Darryl SHIBATA, residing in the United States of America with a mailing address at 27836 Conestoga Drive, Rolling Hills Estates, CA 90274 and Clive TAYLOR, residing in the United States of America with a mailing address at 30765 Pacific Coast Highway, Suite # 371, Malibu, CA 90265

hereby sell and assign for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which we hereby acknowledge,

to **University of Southern California**, an entity having its principal place of business in the United States of America at University Park, Los Angeles, CA 90089

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, our entire right, title and interest, including all priority rights under U.S. law and/or International conventions and treaties, in and to the "METHODS AND DEVICES FOR MICRO-ISOLATION, EXTRACTION, AND/OR ANALYSIS OF MICROSCALE COMPONENTS"

invented by us, as described and/or claimed in U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/297,207, filed on January 21, 2010 and U.S. Provisional Application No.: 61/309,292 filed on March 1, 2010, in the corresponding U.S. Patent Application No. 13/010,761, filed on January 20, 2011, and in any other related patent applications filed and/or to be filed not only for, to and in the United States of America its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of said U.S. Patent Application and any and all International patent applications related to said U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/297,207 and 61/309,292 and/or U.S. Patent Application No. 13/010,761, and authorize and request any officials whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said "METHODS AND DEVICES FOR MICRO-ISOLATION, EXTRACTION, AND/OR

ANALYSIS OF MICROSCALE COMPONENTS" and/or improvements thereof or resulting therefrom to said assignee or its successors, assigns or nominees, and agree to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and/or reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and/or declarations and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States of America and in all other countries.

Subscribed and executed at_	PAJADENA City	USA
OnOn	City	Country
Date	Inventor Name: Em	unt kartalov
Witnessed by:	inventor Signature_	
	ection_Signatur	e Erin A. H. Kartala
Witness Name:	Signatur	e
Subscribed and executed at	City	Country
On Date	Inventor Name: <u>Da</u>	
	Inventor Signature	
Witnessed by:		
Witness Name:	Signatu	re
Witness Name	Signatur	re

ANALYSIS OF MICROSCALE COMPONENTS" and/or improvements thereof or resulting therefrom to said assignee or its successors, assigns or nominees, and agree to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and/or reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and/or declarations and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States of America and in all other countries.

Subscribed and executed	d at		
	City	Country	
On	-		
Date	Inventor Name: Emil P. KARTALOV		
	Inventor Signature		
Witnessed by:			
Witness Name:	Signature		
Witness Name:	Signature		
Subscribed and execute On 4/1/11 Date	ed at Los Anjeks City	<u>CA</u> Country	
Date	Inventor Name: <u>Darryl</u> Inventor Signature		
Witnessed by: Witness Name: HOPE	Quinonez Signature_	Ine Olinoner	
Witness Name:	Signature_Colored_Signature_Colored_Signature_	SENINE KILGORE	

Attorney Docket No: P689-US

Subscribed and executed at	Malibu	USA
	City	Country
On3-28-11		-
Date		
	Inventor Name: <u>Cliv</u>	<u>ve TAYLOR</u>
	Inventor Signature_	/u/
Witnessed by:		
Witness Name:	Signatur	e
Witness Name:	Signatur	re

PATENT REEL: 026071 FRAME: 0578

RECORDED: 04/04/2011